PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GPS Industries LLC	07/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TomTom Global Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Oosterdoksstraat 114
Internal Address:	IP Creation
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1011DK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7180451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (012)345-6789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@tomtom.com

Correspondent Name: TomTom International B.V.

Address Line 1: Oosterdoksstraat 114

Address Line 2: IP Creation

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1011DK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3015/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 2 source=3015US#page1.tif source=3015US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026568 FRAME: 0540

40,00 7180

501589859

Annex 1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

- (I) GPS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware, USA corporation with its principal address at 8500 North Mopac, Suite 502, Austin, Texas 78759, USA ("Assignor").
- (2) TOMTOM GLOBAL ASSETS B.V., a Dutch corporation with its principal address at Oosterdoksstraat 114, 1011 DK Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee").
- (A) Assignor was the proprietor of the patent, details of which are set out in Schedule 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment (the "Patent").
- (B) The Assignor assigned the Patent to the Assignee on this day for good and valuable consideration.
- (C) To facilitate recording of this assignment at various Patent Offices, assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this confirmatory assignment.

Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Patent together with all its rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto.

For and on behalf of GPS Industries, LLC Name: DAULD M. SASCON	caused this Confirmatory Assignment to
Position: Exec. V.P.	
State of County of Before me this Play of July Divid M Sislawo me known to be the signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowle of his/her own free will for the purpose therein Notary Public	e person who is described in and who adged to me that he/she signed the same
For and on behalf of TomTom Global Assets 3 Name: Position:	July 2011 B.V.

Schedule 1 to Confirmatory Assignment - Patent

pr

Annex 1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

- (I) GPS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware, USA corporation with its principal address at 8500 North Mopac, Suite 502, Austin, Texas 78759, USA ("Assignor").
- (2) TOMTOM GLOBAL ASSETS B.V., a Dutch corporation with its principal address at Oosterdoksstraat 114, 1011 DK Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee").
- (A) Assignor was the proprietor of the patent, details of which are set out in Schedule 1 to this Confirmatory Assignment (the "Patent").
- (B) The Assignor assigned the Patent to the Assignee on this day for good and valuable consideration.
- (C) To facilitate recording of this assignment at various Patent Offices, assignor and Assignee have agreed to execute this confirmatory assignment.

Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Patent together with all its rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed.

						July 2011	
For and on be					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3000 2011	
Name:			•				
Position:							
State of			_ County	of			
State of Beforeme	this	day	of		, 20,	personally	appeared
		to me ki	os awoa	be the pe	rson who i	s described is	n and who
signed the fore of his/her own						t he/she signe	d the same
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			Jotary Pu	blic			
		٨					
Vor	- Aller	mes/	100 June		·	July 2011	
m 3 . 3	ر د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	e garangangangan PN Ayn				July 2011	
For and on be			CHODAL A	issets B.V.			
Name:				arts.			
Position:	2/2/201	(5E16	72AL	COUNSE	EL.		

Schedule 1 to Confirmatory Assignment - Patent

US Patent No. 7,180,451, Endurable sports PDA with communications capabilities and accessories therefore, by Robert Curtis Silzer, Jr.

Page 5 of 5